# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7265731

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DAVID HUMANN	03/23/2021
THOMAS FREEMAN	03/23/2021
ETHAN GAGIE	03/23/2021
JASON MOERMAN	03/24/2021

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	INTERNATIONAL NAME PLATE SUPPLIES LTD.	
Street Address:	1420 CRUMLIN RD	
City:	LONDON, ONTARIO	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	N5V 1S1	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17714542

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (651)351-2954

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 651-351-2900

**Email:** jbarnes@kaganbinder.com **Correspondent Name:** KAGAN BINDER, PLLC

Address Line 1: SUITE 200, MAPLE ISLAND BUILDING

Address Line 2: 221 MAIN STREET NORTH

Address Line 4: STILLWATER, UNITED STATES 55082

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DWW0133US2 (96770005)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JENNIFER BARNES	
SIGNATURE:	/Jennifer Barnes/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/06/2022	

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=Assignment 96770003#page1.tif source=Assignment 96770003#page2.tif

PATENT 507218881 REEL: 059518 FRAME: 0850

source=Assignment 96770003#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 059518 FRAME: 0851

#### **PATENT ASSIGNMENT**

For \$1.00 and other consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which we acknowledge, we have assigned, and hereby confirm that we have assigned, to:

International Name Plate Supplies Ltd. 1420 Crumlin Rd London, Ontario N5V 1S1 Canada

all our rights, title and interest in and to the invention described and claimed in

the United States patent application entitled CONTAINER HOLDER

to be filed on or about March 23, 2021, and to any and all patents of the United States of America, Canada and other countries that may be granted for the invention(s), including improvements thereto, and in and to any and all continuations, divisions and continuations-in-part of said applications, and reissues and re-examinations of said patents, and any foreign counterparts thereof.

Without further consideration, but at the expense of the assignee, its successors or assigns, we undertake to do such things and sign such documents as are required to fully vest title to the invention, and any patents to issue for the invention, whether from the application referred to above, another application, a division or reissue, or otherwise, in the assignee, its successors or assigns.

ŀ	Name of inventor:	David Humann	
Date: MAKCH 23 2021		(signature of Inventor)	
STATEMENT OF WITNESS			
1. Wall Whilesoft	, whose full po	ost office address is <u>1056 York S</u> y.	
LON ໂດຍ ( ໄດ້ການ ການ ການ ການ ການ ການ ການ ການ ການ ການ	<u>NSU 215</u> o is known to me,	was personally execute the above assignment.	
	Signature of V	Vitne	

Assignment to International Name Plate Supplies Ltd.

Page 1

## **PATENT ASSIGNMENT**

# **Continuation Sheet**

Na	me of inventor: Thomas Freeman
Date: 3/23/2/	(signature of inventor)
STATEM	IENT OF WITNESS
Louis Milmon all	, whose full post office address is, was personally o is known to me, execute the above assignment.  Signature of Witness
Na	me of inventor: Ethan Gagie
Date: MASCH 23 202/	(signature of inventor)
STATEM	ENT OF WITNESS
LONDON ONFARM NEW.	whose full post office address is 1050 1050.  was personally nown to me, execute the above assignment.  Signature of Witness

Assignment to International Name Plate Supplies Ltd.

Page 2

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Continuation Sheet

Name of inventor: <u>Jason Moerman</u>

Date March 24 2021

## STATEMENT OF WITNESS

LANDY WHICKOFT whose full post office address is 1056 YORK St.

present and did see Jason Meerman who is known to me, execute the above assignment.

Signature of Withess

Assignment to International Name Plate Supplies Ltd.

**RECORDED: 04/06/2022** 

Page 3

PATENT REEL: 059518 FRAME: 0854